

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017**
SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Adv.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M.M. Baig, proxy counsel (Enrl.
No. D/1840/2018) for Mr. Pankaj
Singh, Adv. For D-1

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.01.2019**

Case has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff and proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.1 that no compromise has been effected between the parties.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of the defendant no.2 to 5.

At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on **06th March, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2019/nk