

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017**
SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi & Mr. Sarvapriya
Makkar, Advs.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Mirza Maez Baig, Adv for D-6

**File received from the Court of Sh. Devender Kumar (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
25.04.2019

%

As per office note, written statement filed by defendant no. 6 is lying under objection. Objections be removed within two weeks from today. Copy of written statement alongwith documents, if any be supplied to plaintiff within two days from today.

Steps not taken for the service of defendant nos. 2 to 5. At request, previous order be again complied with for **29.05.2019** before concerned learned Joint Registrar.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2019/ym