

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 444/2017

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi & Mr. Sarvapriya
Makkar, Advs.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.09.2019

CS(COMM) 444/2017

Defendants no.2 to 5 are unserved, but learned counsel for plaintiff has sought time to furnish track report of the service as per which all the defendants have stated to be served. Let the track report be filed along with affidavit of service by next date of hearing. Meanwhile, cost imposed on the plaintiff on the last date of hearing also be paid.

Put up for consideration on 16.10.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)