

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 444/2017

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi and Ms.Sarvapriya
Makkar, Advs.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None for D-2 to 5
Mr. Mirza Maaz Baig, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.10.2019

CS(COMM) 444/2017

Defendants no.2 to 5 have been served as per track report of service filed by learned counsel for plaintiff along with affidavit of service. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendants despite service. Defendants are at liberty to file their written statements as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 10.12.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)