

\$~1

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 444/2017

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi and Mr. Sarvapriya  
Makkar, Advs. along with son of  
plaintiff/Santa Gangwani

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv. for D-6

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**10.12.2019**

**CS(COMM) 444/2017**

Defendants no.2 to 5 have been served, but neither written statement filed nor anyone appeared on their behalf. The opportunity of defendant no.1 & 6 to file written statement has already been closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for proceeding of defendants no.2 to 5 ex-parte/further directions on 23.12.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 10, 2019/tp**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**