

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 7511/2017 (u/O XXXIX R 1&2 CPC),
I.A. 7926/2019
SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Sarvapriya
Makkar, Advs.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Mobeen Akhtar,
Ms. K. Sindhuja, Advs. for D-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

19.02.2020

%

I.A. 18270/2019 (u/O VIII R 10 CPC by p)

1. The right of defendant No.6 to file written statement was closed on 29th May, 2019.
2. The right of defendant No.1 to file written statement was closed on 14th March, 2018.
3. Defendant No.2 to 5 were served as per the tracking report of the service as noted vide order dated 16th October, 2019. Since none appeared on behalf of defendant No.2 to 5 nor any written statement was filed, the right of defendant No.2 to 5 to file the written statement was also closed vide order dated 23rd December, 2019.
4. None appears for defendant No.1 and defendant No.2 to 5.

5. Fresh notice was issued to the defendants in this application under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC.
6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that as per the tracking report the defendants have been served and he will file an affidavit of service in this regard.
7. Let the affidavit of service be filed within one week.
8. List on 19th March, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2020
‘ga’