



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 18270/2019

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Advocate.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Animesh Mishra & Mr. Manthan Dixit, Advocates for D-6.
[M:-9911686165]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.04.2023

1. Mr. Kirtiman Singh, learned counsel for the defendant No. 6, states that a Special Leave Petition has been filed against the order of this Court dated 24.02.2023 affirming the order of the Joint Registrar dated 29.05.2019 by which the right of the defendant No. 6 to file the written statement was closed.

2. In view of the aforesaid position, list on 25.07.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 12, 2023

'pv'/'