



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017, I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr. Harsh
Sethi, Advocates.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Singhs, Mr. Amit Kumar
and Mr. Animesh Mishra, Advocates
for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.02.2024**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that a SLP (C) Diary No.15222/23 is pending before the Supreme Court and seeks an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff objects to the adjournment as there is no stay granted by the Supreme Court in the present matter.
3. List on 29.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/va