



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Amit Kumar,
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh and Mr.
Animesh Mishra, Advocates for
Defendant No.6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. It is stated that against an Order passed by the Ld. Joint Registrar closing the right of Defendant No.1 to file written statement, a chamber appeal was filed which has been dismissed vide Order dated 24.02.2023 passed by this Court. It is stated that against the said Order dated 24.02.2023 dismissing the chamber appeal, an SLP has been filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court which is still pending.

2. List on 23.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024

S. Zakir