



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017 and I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Mr. Harsh Sethi,
Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr. Raghav Luthra,
Advocates.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Amit Kumar,
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh and Mr. Animesh Mishra,
Advocates for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. Passover is sought on behalf of the Defendants which is not possible in view of the heavy board.
2. List on 13.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 23, 2025/RW