



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr.
Raghav Luthra, Advocates.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mobin Akhtar, Mr. Ajay Singh,
Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Animesh Mishra and Ms.
Ruchi Nehra, Advocates for D-6.
Ms. Archana Gaur, Local Commissioner.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. Local Commissioner submits that report has been filed. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Written submissions be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/RW/YA