



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam,
Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirtimaan Singh, Senior
Advocate; Mr. Anand Singh,
Advocate; Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate;
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate; Mr.
Animesh Mishra, Advocate; Mr.
Mohak Gulati, Advocate; Mr. Kartik
Malhotra, Advocate; and Mr. Maulik
Khurana, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.10.2025

%

1. List on 22.01.2025 at 02:30 PM.
2. Written submissions be filed by both sides with page reference of the evidence along with citations of the judgments on which reliance is sought to be placed.
3. It would be appreciated if the parties exchange their written submissions with one another before two weeks of the date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

S. Zakir