



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017, I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam, Mr. Raghav
Luthra, Advs.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirtimaan Singh, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr.
Amit Kumar, Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Mr.
Vivek Kumar Singh, Mr. Mohak
Vyas, Mr. Ritvik Saha, Mr. Ravi, Mr.
Animesh Mishra, Advocates for D-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs prays for an adjournment
on the ground that the arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty today.

List on 12.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

Rahul