



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 444/2017 & I.A. 18270/2019**

SHANTA GANGWANI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anant Nigam, Advocate.

versus

JKM BUILDHOME PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Mr. Amit Kumar,
Mr. Animesh Mishra, Mr. Mohak
Gulati, Advocates for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs states that he has instructions to withdraw the present Suit.
2. Plaintiff Nos.1 to 3 i.e., Mrs. Shanta Gangwani, Mr. Subodh Gangwani & Mr. Praveen Gangwani, have joined the proceedings through video conferencing. It is stated that Plaintiff No.4 i.e., Mr. Rohit Gangwani has passed away.
3. Plaintiff Nos.1 to 3 state that they have instructed their Counsel to withdraw the present Suit.
4. On the basis of the statements made by Plaintiff Nos.1 to 3, who have joined the proceedings through video conferencing and have been identified by their Counsel, that they seek to withdraw the present Suit and the withdrawal of the Suit is being prayed without any coercion, undue



influence or force, the present Suit, along with pending applications, if any, is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of Order XXIII Rule 1(4)(b) of CPC.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 12, 2026

S. Zakir